offering at the initial public offering price of $16.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, (iii) the repayment of our Term Loan and any amount outstanding under our Revolving Facility in
connection with the closing of this offering using the proceeds of this offering, cash on-hand and borrowings of $25.0 million under our
New Revolving Facility, and (iv) the write-off of the discount and debt issuance costs related to our Term Loan and Revolving Facility of
$3.2 million, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit at July 4, 2021 would have been approximately $20.3 million, representing
$0.53 per share. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit of $2.48 per share to existing stockholders
and an immediate dilution of $16.53 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price. Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book deficit per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Initial public offering price per share of common stock   $16.00

Historical net tangible book deficit per share as of July 4, 2021,   $(12.42)
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma adjustments   9.41

Pro forma net tangible book deficit per share as of July 4, 2021   (3.01)
Decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share attributable to new investors participating in this

offering   2.48

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit per share after giving effect to this offering and the pro forma
adjustments   (0.53)

Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering   $16.53

76

Table of Contents

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit of
our common stock would decrease to $0.19 per share, representing an immediate decrease in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
deficit of $2.82 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $16.19 per share to investors participating in this offering.

The following table summarizes as of July 4, 2021, on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above, the total number of shares
of common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid to us, or to be paid, and the average price per share paid, or to be

[…]

underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full. Shares of common stock subject to options currently exercisable or
exercisable within 60 days of September 30, 2021 are deemed to be outstanding and beneficially owned by the person holding the options
for the purposes of computing the percentage of beneficial ownership of that person and any group of which that person is a member, but
are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of beneficial ownership for any other person. Except as
otherwise indicated, the persons named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of capital
stock held by them. Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each holder listed below is 195 Humboldt Avenue, Chico, California
95928.

   Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

this Offering

Assuming
Underwriters’ Option to

Purchase Additional
Shares is Not

Exercised

Assuming
Underwriters’ Option to

Purchase Additional
Shares is

Exercised in Full
Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
5% or Greater Stockholders
Entities affiliated with H.I.G.(1)   13,791,895   42.0%   13,791,895   35.7%   13,791,895   34.9%
Entities affiliated with Institutional Venture

Partners(2)   7,500,000   22.8%   7,500,000   19.4%   7,500,000   19.0%
Canada Pension Plan Investment Board(3)   7,500,000   22.8%   7,500,000   19.4%   7,500,000   19.0%
Entities affiliated with LFL(4)   1,512,293   4.6%   1,512,293   3.9%   1,512,293   3.8%
Named Executive Officers and Directors:
David McCreight(5)   187,271   *   249,771   *   249,771   *
Crystal Landsem(6)   242,782   *   242,782   *   242,782   *
Mark Vos(7)   242,782   *   242,782   *   242,782   *

148

Table of Contents

   Shares Beneficially Owned After this Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

this Offering

Assuming
Underwriters’ Option to

Purchase Additional
Shares is Not

Exercised

Assuming
Underwriters’ Option to

Purchase Additional
Shares is

Exercised in Full
Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
Thomas Belatti(8)   —   —   —   —   —   —
John Black(8)   —   —   —   —   —   —
Evan Karp(8)   —   —   —   —   —   —
Eric Liaw(9)   —   —   —   —   —   —